

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-02-10 01:35:31 PM Control Number - 50944

ItemNumber - 646

PUC DOCKET NO. 50944 SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-20-4709.WS

APPLICATION OF MONARCH
UTILITIES I L.P. FOR AUTHORITY TO
CHANGE RATES

\$ PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
\$
OF TEXAS

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL

Monarch Utilities I L.P. (Monarch) pursuant to 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 22.101(b), notifies the Public Utility Commission of Texas and all parties to this proceeding that Spencer Fane LLP has replaced Lloyd Gosselink Rochelle & Townsend P.C. as Monarch's attorneys of record in this docket. William A. Faulk, III, will continue representing Monarch as lead counsel. Please direct all future filings and communications to the undersigned attorney:

William A. Faulk, III SPENCER FANE, LLP 9442 North Capital of Texas Highway Plaza I, Suite 500 Austin, TX 78759

Telephone: (512) 840-4550 Facsimile: (512) 840-4551 cfaulk@spencerfane.com

Respectfully submitted,

SPENCER FANE, LLP 9442 North Capital of Texas Highway Plaza I, Suite 500 Austin, TX 78759 Telephone: (512) 840-4550

Telephone: (512) 840-4550 Facsimile: (512) 840-4551

/s/ William A. Faulk, III

William A. Faulk, III
State Bar No. 24075674
cfaulk@spencerfane.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on February 10, 2022, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ William A. Faulk, III	
William A. Faulk, III	

AUS 3000876.1